High Power Metal Foil Chip Fuse
AEC-Q200/
Document No TCFMH-120S001F
Issued date 2024/07/04
Page 1/10
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Scope
  This specification applies for the high current chip fuse series of surface mount fuse made by TA-I.
2. Construction
3. Type Designation
CFMH 12 V5 E 10R0
Metal foil
Chip Fuse
(High Power)
Size
Rated
Voltage
Packaging
Rated
Current
Metal foil 12:1206(3216)
V2:24V
V3:32V
V5:50V
E : Embossed
   Tape (3K)
8A
10A
12A
15A
20A
25A
30A
High Power Metal Foil Chip Fuse
AEC-Q200/
Document No TCFMH-120S001F
Issued date 2024/07/04
Page 2/10
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
L
W
d d
t
c c
4. Dimensions
5. Applications and ratings
Part
Designation
Marking
Rated
Current
Resistance(mΩ)
Tolerance ±25%
Typical
I2 t (A2 s)
Fusing
Time
Rated
Voltage
Breaking
Capacity
CFMH12V5E8R00 8 8A 4.50 18.4
250% rated
current
< 5 sec
350% rated
current
< 1 sec
AC 50V
DC 50V
(AC/DC)
50V/100A
CFMH12V5E10R0 10 10A 4.00 29.1
CFMH12V5E12R0 12 12A 3.20 44.0
CFMH12V5E15R0 15 15A 2.60 77.0
CFMH12V5E20R0 20 20A 2.15 105.6
CFMH12V5E25R0 25 25A 1.30 171.7 350% rated
current
< 1 sec
(AC/DC)
50V/200A CFMH12V5E30R0 30 30A 1.00 280.2
Note:
1.Typical I2t value is measured at 10x-rated current, Application with surge over 10x-rated current.
Series L W C d t
CFMH12 3.20±0.20 1.65±0.20 0.65±0.20 0.65±0.20 1.00±0.20